ANNEXURE-I-A

                                Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Name of College/Institute- B.J. Government Medical College, Pune

Intake Capacity - 250,              Recognized/Permitted- Recognized

                                   APPROVED TEACHING STAFF AVAILABLE

	Departments
	Requirement (A)
	Available
(b)
	Deficiency
(A-b)=(C)
	Remark

	
	Prof
	Asso. Prof
	Asst. Prof.
	Prof
	Asso. Prof
	Asst. Prof.
	Prof
	Asso. Prof
	Asst. Prof.
	

	Gen.Medicine
	01
	07
	08
	02
	07
	04
	00
	00
	03
	 Extra 01 Professor is shown as Asso. Professor & 
01 Asso. Professor shown as Astt. Professor. 


· Require mentistobe calculated as per MCI/NMC norms as the case maybe,and considering the stage of renewal.
· Staff requirement should also include requirement for any running PG course in the institute.
· Extra teacher on higher post can compensate deficiency of teacher on lower post in same department.
· Deficiency of SR cannot ecompensated by extra teacher.
Deficiency in faculty%=(Total deficiency of approved faculty)*100/(Total Required faculty)Available approved faculty % = 100 – Deficiency % = 100- 19 = 81%
(Faculty includes Professors, Associate Professors  and Assistant Professors)


Data Verified  by the Committee members:



Member                      Member	                   Member	                    Chairman

